
UNION RAMILLIES-PERWEZ BEAUPER                Data Technology Deerlijk  (01520)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NANTEUIL             30-04-22  391 VIEUX            Amateurs:21 LACHER:08.30
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25  3  225919 BE 106352419 11.35270 1218.2205    1 
   2 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20  3  225676 BE 623722419 11.35493 1214.4762    2 
   3 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 17  3  225902 BE 112540917 11.36180 1212.5711    3 
   4 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 13  6  231780 BE 112983820 11.41520 1208.0264    4 
   5 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37 12  225775 BE 112772020 11.37310 1204.0263    5 
   6 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20  1       2 BE 112644120 11.38310 1197.1143    6 
   7 GODFRIAUX JORDAN      MALEVES  3  1  223380 BE 113214920 11.36530 1195.2912    7 
   8 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20  5       3 BE 109014918 11.40483 1182.7573    8 
   9 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20  9       4 BE 109014118 11.40493 1182.6540    9 
  10 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20 20       5 BE 112646620 11.41000 1181.5497   10 
  11 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25 17       2 BE 113532820 11.41440 1178.2980   11 
  12 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 13  2       2 00 113498117 11.46450 1178.0432   12 
  13 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20 12       6 BE 105807019 11.41473 1176.6931   13 
  14 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37  8       2 BE 112777520 11.42290 1172.9587   14 
  15 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25  9       3 BE 211551819 11.42470 1171.8803   15 
  16 VANDERBECK JEAN       OPPREBA  8  1  225065 BE 105957619 11.42120 1170.9938   16 
  17 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  7  225395 BE 108909618 11.42300 1170.8831   17 
  18 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23  3  215952 BE 109219318 11.34270 1170.7888   18 
  19 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20  8       7 BE 301562220 11.43073 1168.5690   19 
  20 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 17  2       2 BE 105788219 11.43210 1168.3579   20 
  21 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23  4       2 BE 106076019 11.35000 1167.3081   21 
  22 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25  2       4 BE 106361519 11.43340 1167.1379   22 
  23 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 29  211201 BE 114893417 11.30580 1167.0713   23 
  24 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25  6       5 BE 106369219 11.43350 1167.0375   24 
  25 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 17 13       3 BE 105795319 11.43360 1166.8492   25 
  26 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37 10       3 BE 108737618 11.43450 1165.2903   26 
  27 VANDERBECK JEAN       OPPREBA  8  2       2 BE 113212120 11.43160 1164.5309   27 
  28 GODFRIAUX JORDAN      MALEVES  3  2       2 BE 113151720 11.41590 1163.5385   28 
  29 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 13  4       3 BE 115835618 11.49140 1163.3595   29 
  30 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 13  3       4 BE 113499017 11.49290 1161.9016   30 
  31 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25  1       6 BE 109516318 11.44350 1161.0398   31 
  32 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  7  7  225186 BE 105591219 11.43573 1161.0219   32 
  33 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25 21       7 BE 113527120 11.44370 1160.8410   33 
  34 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20 17       8 BE 301563820 11.44343 1159.8605   34 
  35 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  6       2 BE 108910218 11.44440 1157.4546   35 
  36 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  5       3 BE 113678717 11.44460 1157.2565   36 
  37 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37 26       4 BE 112771720 11.45140 1156.4367   37 
  38 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 17 11       4 BE 108861418 11.45220 1156.2976   38 
  39 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  6  214451 BE 113336320 11.35290 1156.1740   39 
  40 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37 18       5 BE 112778020 11.45180 1156.0420   40 
  41 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25  4       8 BE 106364119 11.45390 1154.7099   41 
  42 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25 20       9 PT 931904319 11.45590 1152.7460   42 
  43 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 17  7       5 BE 105799819 11.46010 1152.4632   43 
  44 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52  5  216680 BE 109186018 11.38050 1152.0425   44 
  45 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  7  5       2 BE 105591119 11.45413 1150.7380   45 
  46 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 15       2 BE 109192418 11.38270 1149.8010   46 
  47 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 31       3 BE 113371420 11.38290 1149.5977   47 
  48 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17 12       4 BE 110392316 11.46100 1148.9975   48 
  49 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20 11       9 BE 112646020 11.46310 1148.3810   49 
  50 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23  2       3 BE 113123520 11.38070 1147.9685   50 
  51 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23 23       4 BE 113129120 11.38080 1147.8668   51 
  52 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23  8       5 BE 113123020 11.38110 1147.5618   52 
  53 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  4       5 BE 110392816 11.46290 1147.1456   53 
  54 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17 10       6 BE 108909918 11.46300 1147.0483   54 
  55 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 28       2 BE 103128619 11.34110 1146.6890   55 
  56 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ   9  4  220862 BE 112888520 11.43020 1144.1651   56 
  57 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20 18      10 BE 201688920 11.47160 1144.0149   57 
  58 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37 35       6 BE 112771220 11.47250 1143.6471   58 
  59 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 42       4 BE 113380220 11.39510 1141.3221   59 
  60 VANDERBECK JEAN       OPPREBA  8  4       3 BE 112809020 11.47280 1139.7620   60 
  61 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 13  8       5 BE 111263716 11.53230 1139.6214   61 
  62 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 52       5 BE 113384720 11.40420 1136.2349   62 
  63 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25  8      10 BE 105679419 11.48590 1135.3664   63 
  64 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 17  4       6 BE 112623920 11.49010 1135.0909   64 
  65 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25  5      11 BE 210954717 11.49020 1135.0812   65 
  66 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37 27       7 BE 105901619 11.49050 1134.0728   66 
  67 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37  1       8 BE 112777320 11.49080 1133.7881   67 
  68 VANDERBECK JEAN       OPPREBA  8  5       4 BE 112812820 11.48350 1133.3529   68 
  69 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20  6      11 BE 105802019 11.49123 1132.8832   69 
  70 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17 16       7 BE 113592317 11.49220 1130.5551   70 
  71 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25 24      12 BE 109510018 11.49520 1130.3486   71 
  72 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23 17       6 BE 113053317 11.41300 1127.6867   72 
  73 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 33       3 BE 100123420 11.37180 1127.6081   73 



  74 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23  5       7 BE 113059617 11.41320 1127.4904   74 
  75 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25 23      13 BE 113522620 11.50290 1126.8717   75 
  76 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37 14       9 BE 112772220 11.50250 1126.5281   76 
  77 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 27       4 BE 103128519 11.37370 1125.7049   77 
  78 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37 17      10 BE 112777220 11.50380 1125.3115   78 
  79 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  7  1       3 BE 105592019 11.50183 1124.2156   79 
  80 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23 20       8 BE 106072919 11.42130 1123.4822   80 
  81 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17 11       8 BE 110393216 11.50400 1123.2309   81 
  82 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37 16      11 BE 112773120 11.51020 1123.0725   82 
  83 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20 16      12 BE 301562920 11.50573 1123.0176   83 
  84 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 17  1       7 BE 112531617 11.51280 1121.2872   84 
  85 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 17 15       8 BE 112829120 11.51290 1121.1945   85 
  86 LEONARD THIERRY       DONGELB 11  6  227886 BE 112848320 11.53200 1120.7508   86 
  87 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  2       2 BE 113337120 11.41300 1119.8486   87 
  88 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25 25      14 BE 109520018 11.51560 1118.7801   88 
  89 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23 16       9 BE 113052917 11.43020 1118.7291   89 
  90 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52  7       6 BE 113382020 11.43430 1118.5408   90 
  91 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 43       7 BE 106102119 11.43550 1117.3872   91 
  92 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  1       9 BE 108910018 11.51450 1117.1995   92 
  93 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 19       8 BE 113384020 11.43590 1117.0032   93 
  94 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 11  1  237228 BE 201176020 12.02470 1114.8806   94 
  95 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 11  7       2 BE 201174520 12.02480 1114.7932   95 
  96 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23  9      10 BE 109214318 11.43430 1114.7828   96 
  97 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 18       5 BE 100152120 11.39300 1114.5172   97 
  98 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ   9  6       2 BE 112892620 11.48110 1114.4328   98 
  99 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 13 12       6 BE 115831318 11.58000 1114.3269   99 
 100 JAUMOTTE MICHEL       THOREMB  7  2  223557 BE 113174120 11.50450 1113.6090  100 
 101 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  8      10 BE 108908118 11.52250 1113.5200  101 
 102 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ   9  1       3 BE 109045018 11.48230 1113.3092  102 
 103 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 20       9 BE 113376420 11.44440 1112.7011  103 
 103 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 30      10 BE 109180218 11.44440 1112.7011  103 
 105 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37  5      12 BE 105903019 11.52570 1112.4661  105 
 106 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20 13      13 BE 109024818 11.52553 1112.1336  106 
 107 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 24       6 BE 103127519 11.39550 1112.0720  107 
 108 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55  9       7 BE 103130319 11.39570 1111.8768  108 
 109 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23 12      11 BE 113123820 11.44140 1111.8174  109 
 110 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20 15      14 BE 301562120 11.52593 1111.7683  110 
 111 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 11  9       3 BE 214164220 12.03240 1111.6589  111 
 112 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55  4       8 BE 105521119 11.40020 1111.3892  112 
 113 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 20 14      15 BE 611114220 11.53053 1111.2209  113 
 114 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 17  9       9 BE 112838720 11.53290 1110.1745  114 
 115 LEONARD THIERRY       DONGELB 11  3       2 BE 105943519 11.55240 1109.4742  115 
 116 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 37  6      13 BE 112777420 11.53440 1108.1888  116 
 117 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  7  2       4 BE 105594819 11.53233 1107.1727  117 
 118 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  7  6       5 BE 113224520 11.53293 1106.6286  118 
 119 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  3      11 BE 110390516 11.53450 1106.2331  119 
 120 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23  1      12 BE 113128320 11.45200 1105.5563  120 
 120 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 23 22      13 BE 106078619 11.45200 1105.5563  120 
 122 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 25 18      15 BE 113534120 11.54240 1105.2789  122 
 123 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  1       3 BE 109173918 11.44080 1104.6583  123 
 124 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  9      12 BE 108908518 11.54030 1104.6067  124 
 125 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 49      11 BE 113081817 11.46150 1104.1019  125 
 126 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 34      12 BE 110632116 11.46170 1103.9144  126 
 127 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 17 16      10 BE 112625220 11.55210 1100.0828  127 
 128 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 40      13 BE 113070217 11.47040 1099.5264  128 
 129 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 11  4       4 BE 200626419 12.05470 1099.3806  129 
 130 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 52 21      14 BE 113383020 11.47060 1099.3404  130 
 131 LEONARD THIERRY       DONGELB 11  5       3 BE 112604220 11.57190 1099.2170  131 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

UNION RAMILLIES-PERWEZ BEAUPER                Data Technology Deerlijk  (01520)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NANTEUIL             30-04-22  134 YEARLINGS        Amateurs:12 LACHER:08.30
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  3  225919 BE 112562321 11.35360 1217.2360    1 
   2 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  7       2 BE 112569221 11.35380 1217.0174    2 
   3 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16 13  237228 BE 206660321 11.45051 1216.0238    3 
   4 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29 12  216680 BE 115302021 11.31110 1195.9157    4 
   5 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 11 10  225775 BE 113344821 11.38480 1195.8422    5 
   6 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  4       3 BE 112562221 11.42520 1171.3740    6 
   7 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  2       4 BE 112560621 11.42530 1171.2728    7 
   8 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 18       5 BE 112560421 11.43040 1170.1606    8 
   9 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  5  5  225676 BE 302467821 11.43083 1168.4682    9 
  10 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 14  9  215952 BE 112865921 11.35040 1166.8876   10 
  11 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  9       6 BE 112566921 11.44040 1164.1309   11 
  12 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  6       7 BE 112564921 11.44220 1162.3341   12 
  13 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29 29       2 BE 115300921 11.36280 1162.0307   13 



  14 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29  7       3 BE 113501021 11.36500 1159.7502   14 
  15 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 11  1       2 BE 113342721 11.47050 1145.5814   15 
  16 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29 11       4 BE 113502321 11.39130 1145.1423   16 
  17 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29 10       5 BE 113503121 11.39170 1144.7389   17 
  17 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29 14       6 BE 115302121 11.39170 1144.7389   17 
  19 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16  3       2 BE 206666021 11.57550 1140.9764   19 
  20 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16 16       3 BE 206661621 11.57580 1140.7020   20 
  21 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC  2  1  231780 BE 113607721 11.53130 1140.5561   21 
  22 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 25       8 BE 112587521 11.48180 1139.2789   22 
  23 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16  6       4 BE 206664821 11.59100 1134.1578   23 
  24 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 24       9 BE 112573621 11.50220 1127.5279   24 
  25 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 14  7       2 BE 112866821 11.41400 1126.7061   25 
  26 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 11  4       3 BE 113340621 11.50240 1126.6218   26 
  27 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16  1       5 BE 206663921 12.00480 1125.3700   27 
  28 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  1      10 BE 112560921 11.51320 1121.0007   28 
  29 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16  7       6 BE 206667021 12.01510 1119.7923   29 
  30 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 14      11 BE 112567521 11.52090 1117.5810   30 
  31 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16 14       7 BE 206663321 12.02550 1114.1824   31 
  32 GOFFIN VINCENT        NETHEN   6  1  229184 BE 604218621 11.55470 1113.7151   32 
  33 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 11  8       4 BE 113341321 11.52550 1112.6489   33 
  34 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  5  1       2 BE 302467421 11.53063 1111.1297   34 
  35 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16  2       8 BE 206661921 12.03310 1111.0514   35 
  36 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ   3  1  220862 BE 113320521 11.49100 1108.9305   36 
  37 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 11  2  225902 BE 113236321 11.53540 1107.9058   37 
  38 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC  2  2       2 BE 113600621 11.59180 1107.4056   38 
  39 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  5  4       3 BE 302467021 11.53533 1106.8608   39 
  40 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 13      12 BE 112571421 11.54140 1106.1808   40 
  41 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 20      13 BE 112567221 11.54360 1104.1984   41 
  42 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  8      14 BE 112563021 11.55030 1101.7752   42 
  43 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 23      15 BE 112567021 11.55050 1101.5961   43 
  44 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 14 12       3 BE 115352621 11.46450 1097.5959   44 
  45 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 11  9       5 BE 113346721 11.56090 1095.1977   45 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

UNION RAMILLIES-PERWEZ BEAUPER                Data Technology Deerlijk  (01520)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NANTEUIL             30-04-22  134 YEARLINGS        Amateurs:12 LACHER:08.30
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  3  225919 BE 112562321 11.35360 1217.2360    1 
   2 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  7       2 BE 112569221 11.35380 1217.0174    2 
   3 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16 13  237228 BE 206660321 11.45051 1216.0238    3 
   4 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29 12  216680 BE 115302021 11.31110 1195.9157    4 
   5 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 11 10  225775 BE 113344821 11.38480 1195.8422    5 
   6 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  4       3 BE 112562221 11.42520 1171.3740    6 
   7 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  2       4 BE 112560621 11.42530 1171.2728    7 
   8 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 18       5 BE 112560421 11.43040 1170.1606    8 
   9 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  5  5  225676 BE 302467821 11.43083 1168.4682    9 
  10 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 14  9  215952 BE 112865921 11.35040 1166.8876   10 
  11 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  9       6 BE 112566921 11.44040 1164.1309   11 
  12 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  6       7 BE 112564921 11.44220 1162.3341   12 
  13 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29 29       2 BE 115300921 11.36280 1162.0307   13 
  14 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29  7       3 BE 113501021 11.36500 1159.7502   14 
  15 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 11  1       2 BE 113342721 11.47050 1145.5814   15 
  16 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29 11       4 BE 113502321 11.39130 1145.1423   16 
  17 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29 10       5 BE 113503121 11.39170 1144.7389   17 
  17 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 29 14       6 BE 115302121 11.39170 1144.7389   17 
  19 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16  3       2 BE 206666021 11.57550 1140.9764   19 
  20 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16 16       3 BE 206661621 11.57580 1140.7020   20 
  21 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC  2  1  231780 BE 113607721 11.53130 1140.5561   21 
  22 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 25       8 BE 112587521 11.48180 1139.2789   22 
  23 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16  6       4 BE 206664821 11.59100 1134.1578   23 
  24 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 24       9 BE 112573621 11.50220 1127.5279   24 
  25 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 14  7       2 BE 112866821 11.41400 1126.7061   25 
  26 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 11  4       3 BE 113340621 11.50240 1126.6218   26 
  27 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16  1       5 BE 206663921 12.00480 1125.3700   27 
  28 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  1      10 BE 112560921 11.51320 1121.0007   28 
  29 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16  7       6 BE 206667021 12.01510 1119.7923   29 
  30 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 14      11 BE 112567521 11.52090 1117.5810   30 
  31 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16 14       7 BE 206663321 12.02550 1114.1824   31 
  32 GOFFIN VINCENT        NETHEN   6  1  229184 BE 604218621 11.55470 1113.7151   32 
  33 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 11  8       4 BE 113341321 11.52550 1112.6489   33 
  34 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  5  1       2 BE 302467421 11.53063 1111.1297   34 
  35 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 16  2       8 BE 206661921 12.03310 1111.0514   35 
  36 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ   3  1  220862 BE 113320521 11.49100 1108.9305   36 
  37 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 11  2  225902 BE 113236321 11.53540 1107.9058   37 
  38 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC  2  2       2 BE 113600621 11.59180 1107.4056   38 
  39 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT  5  4       3 BE 302467021 11.53533 1106.8608   39 



  40 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 13      12 BE 112571421 11.54140 1106.1808   40 
  41 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 20      13 BE 112567221 11.54360 1104.1984   41 
  42 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28  8      14 BE 112563021 11.55030 1101.7752   42 
  43 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 28 23      15 BE 112567021 11.55050 1101.5961   43 
  44 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 14 12       3 BE 115352621 11.46450 1097.5959   44 
  45 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 11  9       5 BE 113346721 11.56090 1095.1977   45 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

UNION RAMILLIES-PERWEZ BEAUPER                Data Technology Deerlijk  (01520)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NANTEUIL             30-04-22  525 VIEUX-YEARL      Amateurs:21 LACHER:08.30
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53  3  225919 BE 106352419 11.35270 1218.2205    1 
   2 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53  9       2 BE 112562321 11.35360 1217.2360    2 
   3 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 13       3 BE 112569221 11.35380 1217.0174    3 
   4 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27 20  237228 BE 206660321 11.45051 1216.0238    4 
   5 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25  3  225676 BE 623722419 11.35493 1214.4762    5 
   6 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28  5  225902 BE 112540917 11.36180 1212.5711    6 
   7 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 15  6  231780 BE 112983820 11.41520 1208.0264    7 
   8 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 12  225775 BE 112772020 11.37310 1204.0263    8 
   9 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25  1       2 BE 112644120 11.38310 1197.1143    9 
  10 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 63  216680 BE 115302021 11.31110 1195.9157   10 
  11 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 36       2 BE 113344821 11.38480 1195.8422   11 
  12 GODFRIAUX JORDAN      MALEVES  3  1  223380 BE 113214920 11.36530 1195.2912   12 
  13 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25  5       3 BE 109014918 11.40483 1182.7573   13 
  14 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25  9       4 BE 109014118 11.40493 1182.6540   14 
  15 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 20       5 BE 112646620 11.41000 1181.5497   15 
  16 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 25       4 BE 113532820 11.41440 1178.2980   16 
  17 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 15  2       2 00 113498117 11.46450 1178.0432   17 
  18 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 12       6 BE 105807019 11.41473 1176.6931   18 
  19 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48  8       3 BE 112777520 11.42290 1172.9587   19 
  20 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 16       5 BE 211551819 11.42470 1171.8803   20 
  21 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 10       6 BE 112562221 11.42520 1171.3740   21 
  22 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53  8       7 BE 112560621 11.42530 1171.2728   22 
  23 VANDERBECK JEAN       OPPREBA  8  1  225065 BE 105957619 11.42120 1170.9938   23 
  24 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  7  225395 BE 108909618 11.42300 1170.8831   24 
  25 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37  3  215952 BE 109219318 11.34270 1170.7888   25 
  26 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 43       8 BE 112560421 11.43040 1170.1606   26 
  27 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25  8       7 BE 301562220 11.43073 1168.5690   27 
  28 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 25       8 BE 302467821 11.43083 1168.4682   28 
  29 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28  2       2 BE 105788219 11.43210 1168.3579   29 
  30 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37  4       2 BE 106076019 11.35000 1167.3081   30 
  31 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53  2       9 BE 106361519 11.43340 1167.1379   31 
  32 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 29  211201 BE 114893417 11.30580 1167.0713   32 
  33 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53  6      10 BE 106369219 11.43350 1167.0375   33 
  34 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37 32       3 BE 112865921 11.35040 1166.8876   34 
  35 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28 17       3 BE 105795319 11.43360 1166.8492   35 
  36 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 10       4 BE 108737618 11.43450 1165.2903   36 
  37 VANDERBECK JEAN       OPPREBA  8  2       2 BE 113212120 11.43160 1164.5309   37 
  38 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 28      11 BE 112566921 11.44040 1164.1309   38 
  39 GODFRIAUX JORDAN      MALEVES  3  2       2 BE 113151720 11.41590 1163.5385   39 
  40 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 15  4       3 BE 115835618 11.49140 1163.3595   40 
  41 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 12      12 BE 112564921 11.44220 1162.3341   41 
  42 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 81       2 BE 115300921 11.36280 1162.0307   42 
  43 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 15  3       4 BE 113499017 11.49290 1161.9016   43 
  44 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53  1      13 BE 109516318 11.44350 1161.0398   44 
  45 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  7  7  225186 BE 105591219 11.43573 1161.0219   45 
  46 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 34      14 BE 113527120 11.44370 1160.8410   46 
  47 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 17       9 BE 301563820 11.44343 1159.8605   47 
  48 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 58       3 BE 113501021 11.36500 1159.7502   48 
  49 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  6       2 BE 108910218 11.44440 1157.4546   49 
  50 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  5       3 BE 113678717 11.44460 1157.2565   50 
  51 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 32       5 BE 112771720 11.45140 1156.4367   51 
  52 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28 14       4 BE 108861418 11.45220 1156.2976   52 
  53 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  6  214451 BE 113336320 11.35290 1156.1740   53 
  54 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 19       6 BE 112778020 11.45180 1156.0420   54 
  55 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53  4      15 BE 106364119 11.45390 1154.7099   55 
  56 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 29      16 PT 931904319 11.45590 1152.7460   56 
  57 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28 10       5 BE 105799819 11.46010 1152.4632   57 
  58 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81  5       4 BE 109186018 11.38050 1152.0425   58 
  59 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  7  5       2 BE 105591119 11.45413 1150.7380   59 
  60 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 15       5 BE 109192418 11.38270 1149.8010   60 
  61 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 31       6 BE 113371420 11.38290 1149.5977   61 
  62 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17 12       4 BE 110392316 11.46100 1148.9975   62 
  63 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 11      10 BE 112646020 11.46310 1148.3810   63 
  64 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37  2       4 BE 113123520 11.38070 1147.9685   64 
  65 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37 23       5 BE 113129120 11.38080 1147.8668   65 



  66 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37  8       6 BE 113123020 11.38110 1147.5618   66 
  67 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  4       5 BE 110392816 11.46290 1147.1456   67 
  68 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17 10       6 BE 108909918 11.46300 1147.0483   68 
  69 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 28       2 BE 103128619 11.34110 1146.6890   69 
  70 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 13       7 BE 113342721 11.47050 1145.5814   70 
  71 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 62       7 BE 113502321 11.39130 1145.1423   71 
  72 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 61       8 BE 113503121 11.39170 1144.7389   72 
  72 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 65       9 BE 115302121 11.39170 1144.7389   72 
  74 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ  12  7  220862 BE 112888520 11.43020 1144.1651   74 
  75 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 18      11 BE 201688920 11.47160 1144.0149   75 
  76 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 46       8 BE 112771220 11.47250 1143.6471   76 
  77 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 42      10 BE 113380220 11.39510 1141.3221   77 
  78 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27  3       2 BE 206666021 11.57550 1140.9764   78 
  79 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27 26       3 BE 206661621 11.57580 1140.7020   79 
  80 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 15 10       5 BE 113607721 11.53130 1140.5561   80 
  81 VANDERBECK JEAN       OPPREBA  8  4       3 BE 112809020 11.47280 1139.7620   81 
  82 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 15  8       6 BE 111263716 11.53230 1139.6214   82 
  83 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 50      17 BE 112587521 11.48180 1139.2789   83 
  84 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 69      11 BE 113384720 11.40420 1136.2349   84 
  85 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 15      18 BE 105679419 11.48590 1135.3664   85 
  86 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28  7       6 BE 112623920 11.49010 1135.0909   86 
  87 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53  5      19 BE 210954717 11.49020 1135.0812   87 
  88 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27  6       4 BE 206664821 11.59100 1134.1578   88 
  89 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 38       9 BE 105901619 11.49050 1134.0728   89 
  90 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48  1      10 BE 112777320 11.49080 1133.7881   90 
  91 VANDERBECK JEAN       OPPREBA  8  5       4 BE 112812820 11.48350 1133.3529   91 
  92 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25  6      12 BE 105802019 11.49123 1132.8832   92 
  93 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17 16       7 BE 113592317 11.49220 1130.5551   93 
  94 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 39      20 BE 109510018 11.49520 1130.3486   94 
  95 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37 17       7 BE 113053317 11.41300 1127.6867   95 
  96 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 33       3 BE 100123420 11.37180 1127.6081   96 
  97 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 49      21 BE 112573621 11.50220 1127.5279   97 
  98 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37  5       8 BE 113059617 11.41320 1127.4904   98 
  99 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 37      22 BE 113522620 11.50290 1126.8717   99 
 100 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37 30       9 BE 112866821 11.41400 1126.7061  100 
 101 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 26      11 BE 113340621 11.50240 1126.6218  101 
 102 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 15      12 BE 112772220 11.50250 1126.5281  102 
 103 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 27       4 BE 103128519 11.37370 1125.7049  103 
 104 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27  1       5 BE 206663921 12.00480 1125.3700  104 
 105 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 18      13 BE 112777220 11.50380 1125.3115  105 
 106 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  7  1       3 BE 105592019 11.50183 1124.2156  106 
 107 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37 20      10 BE 106072919 11.42130 1123.4822  107 
 108 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17 11       8 BE 110393216 11.50400 1123.2309  108 
 109 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 17      14 BE 112773120 11.51020 1123.0725  109 
 110 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 16      13 BE 301562920 11.50573 1123.0176  110 
 111 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28  1       7 BE 112531617 11.51280 1121.2872  111 
 112 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28 21       8 BE 112829120 11.51290 1121.1945  112 
 113 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53  7      23 BE 112560921 11.51320 1121.0007  113 
 114 LEONARD THIERRY       DONGELB 14  6  227886 BE 112848320 11.53200 1120.7508  114 
 115 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  2       2 BE 113337120 11.41300 1119.8486  115 
 116 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27  8       6 BE 206667021 12.01510 1119.7923  116 
 117 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 40      24 BE 109520018 11.51560 1118.7801  117 
 118 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37 16      11 BE 113052917 11.43020 1118.7291  118 
 119 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81  7      12 BE 113382020 11.43430 1118.5408  119 
 120 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 36      25 BE 112567521 11.52090 1117.5810  120 
 121 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 43      13 BE 106102119 11.43550 1117.3872  121 
 122 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  1       9 BE 108910018 11.51450 1117.1995  122 
 123 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 19      14 BE 113384020 11.43590 1117.0032  123 
 124 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27  7       7 BE 201176020 12.02470 1114.8806  124 
 125 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27 18       8 BE 201174520 12.02480 1114.7932  125 
 126 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37  9      12 BE 109214318 11.43430 1114.7828  126 
 127 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 18       5 BE 100152120 11.39300 1114.5172  127 
 128 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ  12  9       2 BE 112892620 11.48110 1114.4328  128 
 129 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 15 13       7 BE 115831318 11.58000 1114.3269  129 
 130 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27 24       9 BE 206663321 12.02550 1114.1824  130 
 131 GOFFIN VINCENT        NETHEN   9  4  229184 BE 604218621 11.55470 1113.7151  131 
 132 JAUMOTTE MICHEL       THOREMB 13  2  223557 BE 113174120 11.50450 1113.6090  132 
 133 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  8      10 BE 108908118 11.52250 1113.5200  133 
 134 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ  12  1       3 BE 109045018 11.48230 1113.3092  134 
 135 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 20      15 BE 113376420 11.44440 1112.7011  135 
 135 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 30      16 BE 109180218 11.44440 1112.7011  135 
 137 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48 34      15 BE 113341321 11.52550 1112.6489  137 
 138 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48  5      16 BE 105903019 11.52570 1112.4661  138 
 139 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 13      14 BE 109024818 11.52553 1112.1336  139 
 140 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55 24       6 BE 103127519 11.39550 1112.0720  140 
 141 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55  9       7 BE 103130319 11.39570 1111.8768  141 
 142 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37 12      13 BE 113123820 11.44140 1111.8174  142 
 143 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 15      15 BE 301562120 11.52593 1111.7683  143 
 144 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27 22      10 BE 214164220 12.03240 1111.6589  144 
 145 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  55  4       8 BE 105521119 11.40020 1111.3892  145 



 146 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 14      16 BE 611114220 11.53053 1111.2209  146 
 147 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 21      17 BE 302467421 11.53063 1111.1297  147 
 148 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27  2      11 BE 206661921 12.03310 1111.0514  148 
 149 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28 12       9 BE 112838720 11.53290 1110.1745  149 
 150 LEONARD THIERRY       DONGELB 14  3       2 BE 105943519 11.55240 1109.4742  150 
 151 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ  12  3       4 BE 113320521 11.49100 1108.9305  151 
 152 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ-DO 48  6      17 BE 112777420 11.53440 1108.1888  152 
 153 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28  4      10 BE 113236321 11.53540 1107.9058  153 
 154 COOSEMANS PATRICK     BEAUVEC 15 15       8 BE 113600621 11.59180 1107.4056  154 
 155 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  7  2       4 BE 105594819 11.53233 1107.1727  155 
 156 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25 24      18 BE 302467021 11.53533 1106.8608  156 
 157 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  7  6       5 BE 113224520 11.53293 1106.6286  157 
 158 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  3      11 BE 110390516 11.53450 1106.2331  158 
 159 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 33      26 BE 112571421 11.54140 1106.1808  159 
 160 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37  1      14 BE 113128320 11.45200 1105.5563  160 
 160 DECELLE ROBERT        NIL-SAI 37 22      15 BE 106078619 11.45200 1105.5563  160 
 162 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 26      27 BE 113534120 11.54240 1105.2789  162 
 163 MARTIN MICHAEL        NIL-SAI  9  1       3 BE 109173918 11.44080 1104.6583  163 
 164 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 17  9      12 BE 108908518 11.54030 1104.6067  164 
 165 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 45      28 BE 112567221 11.54360 1104.1984  165 
 166 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 49      17 BE 113081817 11.46150 1104.1019  166 
 167 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 34      18 BE 110632116 11.46170 1103.9144  167 
 168 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 17      29 BE 112563021 11.55030 1101.7752  168 
 169 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID  BOSSUT- 53 48      30 BE 112567021 11.55050 1101.5961  169 
 170 HERMOYE MICHEL        INCOURT 28 26      11 BE 112625220 11.55210 1100.0828  170 
 171 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 40      19 BE 113070217 11.47040 1099.5264  171 
 172 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL 27 15      12 BE 200626419 12.05470 1099.3806  172 
 173 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 81 21      20 BE 113383020 11.47060 1099.3404  173 
 174 LEONARD THIERRY       DONGELB 14  5       3 BE 112604220 11.57190 1099.2170  174 
 175 HOK SAPIN             INCOURT 25  7      19 BE 301563320 11.55263 1098.5097  175 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


